

# FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

### **Item 1: Name and Address of Company**

Great Thunder Gold Corp. (the "Company" or "Great Thunder") Suite 830, 1100 Melville Street Vancouver, BC, V6E 4A6

#### **Item 2: Date of Material Change**

September 29, 2021

#### **Item 3: News Release**

A news release was issued September 29, 2021 and was disseminated by Newsfile.

#### **Item 4: Summary of Material Change**

Effective today, the Company has changed its name from Great Thunder Gold Corp. to "Newfoundland Discovery Corp."

#### **Item 5: Full Description of Material Change**

Great Thunder Gold Corp. is pleased to announce that effective today the Company has changed its name from Great Thunder Gold Corp. to "Newfoundland Discovery Corp." as permitted by the relevant regulatory authorities and approved by the Directors.

On or around October 1st, 2021, at market open, the common shares of the Company will trade under the new name "Newfoundland Discovery Corp.", and under the new corresponding Canadian Securities Exchange's (CSE) trading symbol, "NEWD". The CUSIP and ISIN numbers

will change to 651346108 and CA6513461088 respectively. No action is required to be taken by shareholders with respect to the name change. Outstanding share certificates are not affected by the name change and do not need to be exchanged.

## Item 6: Reliance on Subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable

#### **Item 7: Omitted Information**

Not applicable

## **Item 8: Executive Officer**

Blair Naughty, President and Chief Executive Officer Telephone (604) 346-7613

DATED AT Victoria, British Columbia this 29<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2021.

GREAT THUNDER GOLD CORP.

Signed "Glen Wallace"

per Glen Wallace, CFO